
Plano Pacers 3x3K Relay & Jr. Sprint 
at Bob Woodruff Park, Plano, TX 

Saturday August 28, 2021 

 
Order Of Finish 

 

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Event Rank Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10017 Rrc1            31:59.31 31:59.31 5:43/M 

    Jose Lopez M 36 Leg 1 3    10:38.71    10:38.71 5:43/M 

    Jose Ramirez M 52 Leg 2 1    10:31.30    21:10.01 5:39/M 

    Ronny Lefebvre M 50 Leg 3 1    10:49.30    31:59.31 5:49/M 

                    

2 10028 Lantana Running            32:38.13 32:38.13 5:50/M 

    Irma De La Cruz F 39 Leg 1 11    11:38.77    11:38.77 6:16/M 

    Jaime Santillan M 47 Leg 2 5    11:01.70    22:40.47 5:56/M 

    Luis Rojas M 38 Leg 3 2     9:57.66    32:38.13 5:21/M 

                    

3 10025 Mexicas            32:38.18 32:38.18 5:50/M 

    Gustavo Aguirre M 28 Leg 1 2    10:30.97    10:30.97 5:39/M 

    Alex Castro M 39 Leg 2 3    11:26.74    21:57.71 6:09/M 

    Alberto Castro M 40 Leg 3 3    10:40.47    32:38.18 5:44/M 

                    

4 10016 Rrc 2            33:01.98 33:01.98 5:54/M 

    Francisco Adame M 49 Leg 1 5    10:44.62    10:44.62 5:47/M 

    Felix Gonzalez M 42 Leg 2 2    10:51.59    21:36.21 5:50/M 

    Jose Lopez M 36 Leg 3 4    11:25.77    33:01.98 6:09/M 

                    

5 10022 3 Pa 3            33:31.46 33:31.46 6:00/M 

    Cruz Perez M 43 Leg 1 7    11:23.77    11:23.77 6:08/M 

    Abelardo Elizondo M 43 Leg 2 4    11:09.75    22:33.52 6:00/M 

    Manuel Lopez M 35 Leg 3 5    10:57.94    33:31.46 5:54/M 

                    

6 10019 Team International            33:40.87 33:40.87 6:01/M 

    Tina-Mari Meyer F 33 Leg 1 8    11:28.02    11:28.02 6:10/M 

    Harold Olya M 33 Leg 2 7    11:44.05    23:12.07 6:19/M 

    Ray Langton M 46 Leg 3 6    10:28.80    33:40.87 5:38/M 

                    

7 10003 Fm2            34:08.31 34:08.31 6:06/M 

    Shihui Mang M 51 Leg 1 6    10:45.99    10:45.99 5:47/M 

    Sara Fu F 33 Leg 2 8    12:34.10    23:20.09 6:45/M 

    Shihui Mang M 51 Leg 3 7    10:48.22    34:08.31 5:49/M 

                    

8 10027 Chivas            34:49.17 34:49.17 6:14/M 

    Fernando Garcia M 51 Leg 1 10    11:33.84    11:33.84 6:13/M 

    Mario Delgado M 52 Leg 2 6    11:26.52    23:00.36 6:09/M 

    Hector Delgado M 52 Leg 3 8    11:48.81    34:49.17 6:21/M 

                    

9 10008 Team Meng            34:55.98 34:55.98 6:15/M 

    Lixiang Chen M 56 Leg 1 18    12:42.10    12:42.10 6:50/M 

    Yang Meng M 52 Leg 2 11    12:15.61    24:57.71 6:35/M 

    Meng Zhao M 46 Leg 3 9     9:58.27    34:55.98 5:22/M 

                    

  



10 10012 The Dash Gang            36:00.43 36:00.43 6:26/M 

    Meng Zhao M 46 Leg 1 4    10:39.80    10:39.80 5:44/M 

    Aiming Herrington F 60 Leg 2 12    14:33.12    25:12.92 7:49/M 

    Weigang Li M 49 Leg 3 10    10:47.51    36:00.43 5:48/M 

                    

11 10042 T-C-r-c Fast Feet On The Street            36:07.28 36:07.28 6:28/M 

    Jason Bogardus M 43 Leg 1 14    11:51.04    11:51.04 6:22/M 

    Kisha Littrell F 42 Leg 2 9    12:18.47    24:09.51 6:37/M 

    Shawn McCawley M 45 Leg 3 11    11:57.77    36:07.28 6:26/M 

                    

12 10020 Neato Bandito            36:22.04 36:22.04 6:30/M 

    Zachary Shirley M 31 Leg 1 16    12:38.02    12:38.02 6:48/M 

    Jake Hille M 29 Leg 2 13    12:49.04    25:27.06 6:53/M 

    Hunter Purvine M 26 Leg 3 12    10:54.98    36:22.04 5:52/M 

                    

13 10029 Run On McKinney            37:11.58 37:11.58 6:39/M 

    Melissa Morgan F 37 Leg 1 9    11:30.19    11:30.19 6:11/M 

    Josh Davis M 32 Leg 2 10    12:44.08    24:14.27 6:51/M 

    Kevin Gallo M 31 Leg 3 13    12:57.31    37:11.58 6:58/M 

                    

14 10046 Washed Up            37:40.92 37:40.92 6:44/M 

    Shane Purser M 29 Leg 1 24    13:53.18    13:53.18 7:28/M 

    Austin Schubert M 28 Leg 2 18    12:56.99    26:50.17 6:58/M 

    Aaron Purser M 29 Leg 3 14    10:50.75    37:40.92 5:50/M 

                    

15 10035 Three Wild And Crazy Guys            37:45.44 37:45.44 6:45/M 

    Noah Skocilich M 44 Leg 1 13    11:47.97    11:47.97 6:21/M 

    Allen Li M 34 Leg 2 14    14:12.54    26:00.51 7:38/M 

    Rashit Galimov M 31 Leg 3 15    11:44.93    37:45.44 6:19/M 

                    

16 10052 The Royals            37:54.51 37:54.51 6:47/M 

    Vijayan Nair M 58 Leg 1 19    13:24.07    13:24.07 7:12/M 

    John Cosentino M 59 Leg 2 15    12:44.36    26:08.43 6:51/M 

    Bob Landon M 62 Leg 3 16    11:46.08    37:54.51 6:20/M 

                    

17 10010 House Of Cards            39:41.15 39:41.15 7:06/M 

    Jonathan Card M 46 Leg 1 12    11:47.72    11:47.72 6:20/M 

    Mia Card F 15 Leg 2 16    14:29.26    26:16.98 7:47/M 

    Kenedy Card F 11 Leg 3 17    13:24.17    39:41.15 7:12/M 

                    

18 10009 Team Brookner            40:42.78 40:42.78 7:17/M 

    Dale Brookner M 50 Leg 1 25    13:54.70    13:54.70 7:29/M 

    Phoebe Brookner F 14 Leg 2 23    15:04.78    28:59.48 8:06/M 

    Nathan Brookner M 12 Leg 3 18    11:43.30    40:42.78 6:18/M 

                    

19 10040 Run For Egg Tarts            40:48.58 40:48.58 7:18/M 

    Dan Wu F 38 Leg 1 32    16:09.86    16:09.86 8:41/M 

    Jiabin Zhao M 38 Leg 2 20    12:01.07    28:10.93 6:28/M 

    Xuecheng Ye M 48 Leg 3 19    12:37.65    40:48.58 6:47/M 

                    

20 10018 Fmj-118            42:00.91 42:00.91 7:31/M 

    Julia Xia F 48 Leg 1 26    14:31.79    14:31.79 7:49/M 

    Flora Wu F 44 Leg 2 22    14:03.67    28:35.46 7:34/M 

    Min Chu F 38 Leg 3 20    13:25.45    42:00.91 7:13/M 

                    



21 10005 Kingsman            42:21.45 42:21.45 7:34/M 

    Minyu Cao F 27 Leg 1 33    16:13.62    16:13.62 8:43/M 

    Yuanyuan Wu F 26 Leg 2 24    13:07.16    29:20.78 7:03/M 

    Jing Lu F 29 Leg 3 21    13:00.67    42:21.45 7:00/M 

                    

22 10014 International Friends            42:27.70 42:27.70 7:36/M 

    Andrea Hudson Baldwin F 62 Leg 1 22    13:47.04    13:47.04 7:25/M 

    Rosa Elizondo F 46 Leg 2 21    14:36.15    28:23.19 7:51/M 

    Patricia Perez F 42 Leg 3 22    14:04.51    42:27.70 7:34/M 

                    

23 10011 Ride The Wind            43:11.52 43:11.52 7:43/M 

    Todd Griffith M 46 Leg 1 27    14:33.64    14:33.64 7:50/M 

    Shulong Yao M 32 Leg 2 26    15:38.43    30:12.07 8:25/M 

    Benjamin Griffith M 15 Leg 3 23    12:59.45    43:11.52 6:59/M 

                    

24 10024 La La Wind            43:13.80 43:13.80 7:44/M 

    Gwen Li F 50 Leg 1 20    13:35.75    13:35.75 7:19/M 

    Qing Jia F 55 Leg 2 25    16:21.59    29:57.34 8:48/M 

    Lingyan Qiu F 53 Leg 3 24    13:16.46    43:13.80 7:08/M 

                    

25 10037 In Extremis            44:21.49 44:21.49 7:56/M 

    Pierre Lapointe M 44 Leg 1 15    12:32.53    12:32.53 6:45/M 

    Marcela Flores F 25 Leg 2 32    19:32.10    32:04.63 10:30/M 

    Ashley Simon F 35 Leg 3 25    12:16.86    44:21.49 6:36/M 

                    

26 10053 3 Tiers            44:24.53 44:24.53 7:56/M 

    Jim Dietz M 61 Leg 1 1    10:27.20    10:27.20 5:37/M 

    Terry Gonzalez F 67 Leg 2 19    17:22.72    27:49.92 9:21/M 

    Tom Conlon M 68 Leg 3 26    16:34.61    44:24.53 8:55/M 

                    

27 10044 Two Young And One Moore            44:52.79 44:52.79 8:02/M 

    Maria Moore F 60 Leg 1 30    15:15.09    15:15.09 8:12/M 

    Charlene Johnson F 49 Leg 2 31    16:29.34    31:44.43 8:52/M 

    Leann Dietze F 29 Leg 3 27    13:08.36    44:52.79 7:04/M 

                    

28 10033 Luoyi Family            45:45.65 45:45.65 8:11/M 

   Yuanben Zhang M 11 Leg 1 36    17:24.65    17:24.65 9:22/M 

   Xiaolu Cui F 37 Leg 2 30    14:14.91    31:39.56 7:40/M 

   Luoyi Zhang M 42 Leg 3 28    14:06.09    45:45.65 7:35/M 

                    

29 10006 The Local Legends            45:45.79 45:45.79 8:11/M 

    James Thruston M 84 Leg 1 43    22:39.46    22:39.46 12:11/M 

    David Burns M 60 Leg 2 37    11:37.85    34:17.31 6:15/M 

    Jeremy Kieser M 41 Leg 3 29    11:28.48    45:45.79 6:10/M 

                    

30 10054 Nemcok         *  45:50.04 * 45:50.04 8:12/M 

    Henry Nemcok M 9 Leg 1 34    16:44.09    16:44.09 9:00/M 

    David Nemcok M 45 Leg 2 34    16:46.60    33:30.69 9:01/M 

    Ethan Nemcok M 11 Leg 3 30 *  12:19.35 *  45:50.04 6:36/M 

                    

31 10043 3KUTEGIRLS            46:05.42 46:05.42 8:15/M 

    Jie Wang F 47 Leg 1 29    15:01.26    15:01.26 8:05/M 

    Hongjian Li F 55 Leg 2 27    15:58.65    30:59.91 8:35/M 

    Weiling Yu F 48 Leg 3 31    15:05.51    46:05.42 8:07/M 

                    



32 10007 Meng4            47:09.68 47:09.68 8:26/M 

    Cindy Wang F 39 Leg 1 35    17:17.36    17:17.36 9:18/M 

    Ray Qiao M 48 Leg 2 33    15:05.80    32:23.16 8:07/M 

    Yonghua Liu M 51 Leg 3 32    14:46.52    47:09.68 7:57/M 

                    

33 10048 Tan-Tastic 3            47:12.32 47:12.32 8:26/M 

    Lei Tan M 58 Leg 1 28    15:01.09    15:01.09 8:04/M 

    Jenny Tan F 58 Leg 2 28    16:09.92    31:11.01 8:41/M 

    Xiaoge She F 20 Leg 3 33    16:01.31    47:12.32 8:37/M 

                    

34 10015 Cometwind            48:24.68 48:24.68 8:39/M 

    Daniel Bouzolin M 20 Leg 1 17    12:39.04    12:39.04 6:48/M 

    Yuanchang Chen M 31 Leg 2 29    18:37.62    31:16.66 10:01/M 

    Md. Sanower Hossain M 28 Leg 3 34    17:08.02    48:24.68 9:13/M 

                    

35 10056 Last Minute            48:34.17 48:34.17 8:41/M 

    Fred Ellefson M 61 Leg 1 21    13:37.15    13:37.15 7:19/M 

    Pedro Garces M 46 Leg 2 17    12:57.14    26:34.29 6:58/M 

    Ken Ashby M 68 Leg 3 35    21:59.88    48:34.17 11:50/M 

                    

36 10036 Teambc            49:04.83 49:04.83 8:47/M 

    Mark Chalkley M 40 Leg 1 23    13:50.07    13:50.07 7:26/M 

    Kara Boes F 37 Leg 2 38    20:55.53    34:45.60 11:15/M 

    Brian Boes M 46 Leg 3 36    14:19.23    49:04.83 7:42/M 

                    

37 10055 Team Jds            50:18.59 50:18.59 9:00/M 

    JJ Jenkins M 68 Leg 1 38    17:28.00    17:28.00 9:23/M 

    Debbie Brewer F 61 Leg 2 36    16:33.11    34:01.11 8:54/M 

    Karen Jones F 55 Leg 3 37    16:17.48    50:18.59 8:46/M 

                    

38 10050 Mrtt            52:13.70 52:13.70 9:20/M 

    Melissa Moore F 38 Leg 1 39    18:22.40    18:22.40 9:53/M 

    Emily Wyatt F 39 Leg 2 39    17:39.41    36:01.81 9:30/M 

    Erin Larue F 38 Leg 3 38    16:11.89    52:13.70 8:43/M 

                    

39 10051 2 Fast 2 Beat            52:17.19 52:17.19 9:21/M 

    Vanessa Balderas F 34 Leg 1 37    17:25.15    17:25.15 9:22/M 

    Anahi Alvarez F 38 Leg 2 35    16:34.07    33:59.22 8:54/M 

    Fabi Rodriguez F 37 Leg 3 39    18:17.97    52:17.19 9:50/M 

                    

40 10049 Spirit            54:55.72 54:55.72 9:49/M 

    Day-Ruey Liu M 63 Leg 1 31    15:16.30    15:16.30 8:13/M 

    Bettye Haynes F 84 Leg 2 43    26:36.49    41:52.79 14:18/M 

    Guillermo Toral M 49 Leg 3 40    13:02.93    54:55.72 7:01/M 

                    

41 10004 Lake Loopers            56:46.63 56:46.63 10:09/M 

    Bob Luchsinger M 71 Leg 1 40    19:16.95    19:16.95 10:22/M 

    Debye Humphrey F 67 Leg 2 42    20:11.70    39:28.65 10:51/M 

    Andy Beach F 63 Leg 3 41    17:17.98    56:46.63 9:18/M 

                    

42 10045 Blue Bird            57:25.34 57:25.34 10:16/M 

    Jingya Wang F 49 Leg 1 42    19:34.93    19:34.93 10:32/M 

    Hua Liang F 50 Leg 2 40    18:51.37    38:26.30 10:08/M 

    Liang Liu F 42 Leg 3 42    18:59.04    57:25.34 10:12/M 

                    



43 10041 H.a.t.            59:53.21 59:53.21 10:43/M 

    Lynn Tanksley F 50 Leg 1 41    19:34.42    19:34.42 10:31/M 

    Michael Alves M 51 Leg 2 41    19:33.34    39:07.76 10:31/M 

    Sharon Hirsch F 66 Leg 3 43    20:45.45    59:53.21 11:10/M 

                    

44 10013 2 Guys, 1 Girl, And A Beer          1:12:57.64 1:12:57.64 13:03/M 

    Jim Tressa M 76 Leg 1 45    25:55.42    25:55.42 13:56/M 

    Peter Larsen M 65 Leg 2 44    23:19.26    49:14.68 12:32/M 

    Jessica Tressa F 39 Leg 3 44    23:42.96  1:12:57.64 12:45/M 

                    

45 10026 Heavy Weight Chumps          1:17:45.51 1:17:45.51 13:54/M 

    John Kramer M 59 Leg 1 44    24:38.24    24:38.24 13:15/M 

    Ed Humphreys M 70 Leg 2 45    26:10.45    50:48.69 14:04/M 

    William Swafford M 69 Leg 3 45    26:56.82  1:17:45.51 14:29/M 

 

 

 

Categories 

 

Male               

Combined 0-89               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10020 Neato Bandito          36:22.04 6:30/M 

    Zachary Shirley M 31    12:38.02    12:38.02 6:48/M 

    Jake Hille M 29    12:49.04    25:27.06 6:53/M 

    Hunter Purvine M 26    10:54.98    36:22.04 5:52/M 

                

2 10046 Washed Up M 29      37:40.92 6:44/M 

    Shane Purser M 28    13:53.18    13:53.18 7:28/M 

    Austin Schubert M 29    12:56.99    26:50.17 6:58/M 

    Aaron Purser        10:50.75    37:40.92 5:50/M 

                

3 10015 Cometwind          48:24.68 8:39/M 

    Daniel Bouzolin M 20    12:39.04    12:39.04 6:48/M 

    Yuanchang Chen M 31    18:37.62    31:16.66 10:01/M 

    Md. Sanower Hossain M 28    17:08.02    48:24.68 9:13/M 

Combined 90-134               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10025 Mexicas          32:38.18 5:50/M 

    Gustavo Aguirre M 28    10:30.97    10:30.97 5:39/M 

    Alex Castro M 39    11:26.74    21:57.71 6:09/M 

    Alberto Castro M 40    10:40.47    32:38.18 5:44/M 

                

2 10016 Rrc 2          33:01.98 5:54/M 

    Francisco Adame M 49    10:44.62    10:44.62 5:47/M 

    Felix Gonzalez M 42    10:51.59    21:36.21 5:50/M 

    Jose Lopez M 36    11:25.77    33:01.98 6:09/M 

                

3 10022 3 Pa 3          33:31.46 6:00/M 

    Cruz Perez M 43    11:23.77    11:23.77 6:08/M 

    Abelardo Elizondo M 43    11:09.75    22:33.52 6:00/M 

    Manuel Lopez M 35    10:57.94    33:31.46 5:54/M 

                



4 10035 Three Wild And Crazy Guys          37:45.44 6:45/M 

    Noah Skocilich M 44    11:47.97    11:47.97 6:21/M 

    Allen Li M 34    14:12.54    26:00.51 7:38/M 

    Rashit Galimov M 31    11:44.93    37:45.44 6:19/M 

                

5 10011 Ride The Wind          43:11.52 7:43/M 

    Todd Griffith M 46    14:33.64    14:33.64 7:50/M 

    Shulong Yao M 32    15:38.43    30:12.07 8:25/M 

    Benjamin Griffith M 15    12:59.45    43:11.52 6:59/M 

Combined 135-179               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10017 Rrc1          31:59.31 5:43/M 

    Jose Lopez M 36    10:38.71    10:38.71 5:43/M 

    Jose Ramirez M 52    10:31.30    21:10.01 5:39/M 

    Ronny Lefebvre M 50    10:49.30    31:59.31 5:49/M 

                

2 10027 Chivas          34:49.17 6:14/M 

    Fernando Garcia M 51    11:33.84    11:33.84 6:13/M 

    Mario Delgado M 52    11:26.52    23:00.36 6:09/M 

    Hector Delgado M 52    11:48.81    34:49.17 6:21/M 

                

3 10008 Team Meng          34:55.98 6:15/M 

    Lixiang Chen M 56    12:42.10    12:42.10 6:50/M 

    Yang Meng M 52    12:15.61    24:57.71 6:35/M 

    Meng Zhao M 46     9:58.27    34:55.98 5:22/M 

                

4 10052 The Royals          37:54.51 6:47/M 

    Vijayan Nair M 58    13:24.07    13:24.07 7:12/M 

    John Cosentino M 59    12:44.36    26:08.43 6:51/M 

    Bob Landon M 62    11:46.08    37:54.51 6:20/M 

                

5 10056 Last Minute          48:34.17 8:41/M 

    Fred Ellefson M 61    13:37.15    13:37.15 7:19/M 

    Pedro Garces M 46    12:57.14    26:34.29 6:58/M 

    Ken Ashby M 68    21:59.88    48:34.17 11:50/M 

Combined 180+               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10006 The Local Legends          45:45.79 8:11/M 

    James Thruston M 84    22:39.46    22:39.46 12:11/M 

    David Burns M 60    11:37.85    34:17.31 6:15/M 

    Jeremy Kieser M 41    11:28.48    45:45.79 6:10/M 

                

2 10026 Heavy Weight Chumps        1:17:45.51 13:54/M 

    John Kramer M 59    24:38.24    24:38.24 13:15/M 

    Ed Humphreys M 70    26:10.45    50:48.69 14:04/M 

    William Swafford M 69    26:56.82  1:17:45.51 14:29/M 

Female               

Combined 0-89               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10005 Kingsman          42:21.45 7:34/M 

    Minyu Cao F 27    16:13.62    16:13.62 8:43/M 

    Yuanyuan Wu F 26    13:07.16    29:20.78 7:03/M 

    Jing Lu F 29    13:00.67    42:21.45 7:00/M 

  



Combined 90-134               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10018 Fmj-118          42:00.91 7:31/M 

    Julia Xia F 48    14:31.79    14:31.79 7:49/M 

    Flora Wu F 44    14:03.67    28:35.46 7:34/M 

    Min Chu F 38    13:25.45    42:00.91 7:13/M 

                

2 10050 Mrtt          52:13.70 9:20/M 

    Melissa Moore F 38    18:22.40    18:22.40 9:53/M 

    Emily Wyatt F 39    17:39.41    36:01.81 9:30/M 

    Erin Larue F 38    16:11.89    52:13.70 8:43/M 

                

3 10051 2 Fast 2 Beat          52:17.19 9:21/M 

    Vanessa Balderas F 34    17:25.15    17:25.15 9:22/M 

    Anahi Alvarez F 38    16:34.07    33:59.22 8:54/M 

    Fabi Rodriguez F 37    18:17.97    52:17.19 9:50/M 

Combined 135-179               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10014 International Friends          42:27.70 7:36/M 

    Andrea Hudson Baldwin F 62    13:47.04    13:47.04 7:25/M 

    Rosa Elizondo F 46    14:36.15    28:23.19 7:51/M 

    Patricia Perez F 42    14:04.51    42:27.70 7:34/M 

                

2 10024 La La Wind          43:13.80 7:44/M 

    Gwen Li F 50    13:35.75    13:35.75 7:19/M 

    Qing Jia F 55    16:21.59    29:57.34 8:48/M 

    Lingyan Qiu F 53    13:16.46    43:13.80 7:08/M 

                

3 10044 Two Young And One Moore          44:52.79 8:02/M 

    Maria Moore F 60    15:15.09    15:15.09 8:12/M 

    Charlene Johnson F 49    16:29.34    31:44.43 8:52/M 

    Leann Dietze F 29    13:08.36    44:52.79 7:04/M 

                

4 10043 3KUTEGIRLS          46:05.42 8:15/M 

    Jie Wang F 47    15:01.26    15:01.26 8:05/M 

    Hongjian Li F 55    15:58.65    30:59.91 8:35/M 

    Weiling Yu F 48    15:05.51    46:05.42 8:07/M 

                

5 10045 Blue Bird          57:25.34 10:16/M 

    Jingya Wang F 49    19:34.93    19:34.93 10:32/M 

    Hua Liang F 50    18:51.37    38:26.30 10:08/M 

    Liang Liu F 42    18:59.04    57:25.34 10:12/M 

Coed               

Combined 90-134               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10028 Lantana Running          32:38.13 5:50/M 

    Irma De La Cruz F 39    11:38.77    11:38.77 6:16/M 

    Jaime Santillan M 47    11:01.70    22:40.47 5:56/M 

    Luis Rojas M 38     9:57.66    32:38.13 5:21/M 

                

2 10019 Team International          33:40.87 6:01/M 

    Tina-Mari Meyer F 33    11:28.02    11:28.02 6:10/M 

    Harold Olya M 33    11:44.05    23:12.07 6:19/M 

    Ray Langton M 46    10:28.80    33:40.87 5:38/M 

                



3 10042 T-C-r-c Fast Feet On The Street          36:07.28 6:28/M 

    Jason Bogardus M 43    11:51.04    11:51.04 6:22/M 

    Kisha Littrell F 42    12:18.47    24:09.51 6:37/M 

    Shawn McCawley M 45    11:57.77    36:07.28 6:26/M 

                

4 10029 Run On McKinney          37:11.58 6:39/M 

    Melissa Morgan F 37    11:30.19    11:30.19 6:11/M 

    Josh Davis M 32    12:44.08    24:14.27 6:51/M 

    Kevin Gallo M 31    12:57.31    37:11.58 6:58/M 

                

5 10040 Run For Egg Tarts          40:48.58 7:18/M 

    Dan Wu F 38    16:09.86    16:09.86 8:41/M 

    Jiabin Zhao M 38    12:01.07    28:10.93 6:28/M 

    Xuecheng Ye M 48    12:37.65    40:48.58 6:47/M 

                

6 10037 In Extremis          44:21.49 7:56/M 

    Pierre Lapointe M 44    12:32.53    12:32.53 6:45/M 

    Marcela Flores F 25    19:32.10    32:04.63 10:30/M 

    Ashley Simon F 35    12:16.86    44:21.49 6:36/M 

                

7 10036 Teambc          49:04.83 8:47/M 

    Mark Chalkley M 40    13:50.07    13:50.07 7:26/M 

    Kara Boes F 37    20:55.53    34:45.60 11:15/M 

    Brian Boes M 46    14:19.23    49:04.83 7:42/M 

Combined 135-179               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10003 Fm2          34:08.31 6:06/M 

    Shihui Mang M 51    10:45.99    10:45.99 5:47/M 

    Sara Fu F 33    12:34.10    23:20.09 6:45/M 

    Shihui Mang M 51    10:48.22    34:08.31 5:49/M 

                

2 10012 The Dash Gang          36:00.43 6:26/M 

    Meng Zhao M 46    10:39.80    10:39.80 5:44/M 

    Aiming Herrington F 60    14:33.12    25:12.92 7:49/M 

    Weigang Li M 49    10:47.51    36:00.43 5:48/M 

                

3 10007 Meng4          47:09.68 8:26/M 

    Cindy Wang F 39    17:17.36    17:17.36 9:18/M 

    Ray Qiao M 48    15:05.80    32:23.16 8:07/M 

    Yonghua Liu M 51    14:46.52    47:09.68 7:57/M 

                

4 10041 H.a.t.          59:53.21 10:43/M 

    Lynn Tanksley F 50    19:34.42    19:34.42 10:31/M 

    Michael Alves M 51    19:33.34    39:07.76 10:31/M 

    Sharon Hirsch F 66    20:45.45    59:53.21 11:10/M 

Combined 180+               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10053 3 Tiers          44:24.53 7:56/M 

    Jim Dietz M 61    10:27.20    10:27.20 5:37/M 

    Terry Gonzalez F 67    17:22.72    27:49.92 9:21/M 

    Tom Conlon M 68    16:34.61    44:24.53 8:55/M 

                

  



2 10055 Team Jds          50:18.59 9:00/M 

    JJ Jenkins M 68    17:28.00    17:28.00 9:23/M 

    Debbie Brewer F 61    16:33.11    34:01.11 8:54/M 

    Karen Jones F 55    16:17.48    50:18.59 8:46/M 

                

3 10049 Spirit          54:55.72 9:49/M 

    Day-Ruey Liu M 63    15:16.30    15:16.30 8:13/M 

    Bettye Haynes F 84    26:36.49    41:52.79 14:18/M 

    Guillermo Toral M 49    13:02.93    54:55.72 7:01/M 

                

4 10004 Lake Loopers          56:46.63 10:09/M 

    Bob Luchsinger M 71    19:16.95    19:16.95 10:22/M 

    Debye Humphrey F 67    20:11.70    39:28.65 10:51/M 

    Andy Beach F 63    17:17.98    56:46.63 9:18/M 

                

5 10013 2 Guys, 1 Girl, And A Beer        1:12:57.64 13:03/M 

    Jim Tressa M 76    25:55.42    25:55.42 13:56/M 

    Peter Larsen M 65    23:19.26    49:14.68 12:32/M 

    Jessica Tressa F 39    23:42.96  1:12:57.64 12:45/M 

Family               

Combined 0-89               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10010 House Of Cards          39:41.15 7:06/M 

    Jonathan Card M 46    11:47.72    11:47.72 6:20/M 

    Mia Card F 15    14:29.26    26:16.98 7:47/M 

    Kenedy Card F 11    13:24.17    39:41.15 7:12/M 

                

2 10009 Team Brookner          40:42.78 7:17/M 

    Dale Brookner M 50    13:54.70    13:54.70 7:29/M 

    Phoebe Brookner F 14    15:04.78    28:59.48 8:06/M 

    Nathan Brookner M 12    11:43.30    40:42.78 6:18/M 

                

3 10054 Nemcok       *  45:50.04 8:12/M 

    Henry Nemcok M 9    16:44.09    16:44.09 9:00/M 

    David Nemcok M 45    16:46.60    33:30.69 9:01/M 

    Ethan Nemcok M 11 *  12:19.35 *  45:50.04 6:36/M 

Combined 90-134               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10033 Luoyi Family          45:45.65 8:11/M 

    Yuanben Zhang M 11    17:24.65    17:24.65 9:22/M 

    Xiaolu Cui F 37    14:14.91    31:39.56 7:40/M 

    Luoyi Zhang M 42    14:06.09    45:45.65 7:35/M 

Combined 135-179               

Place Team No Team/Participant Name Gender Age Time Total  Time Pace 

1 10048 Tan-Tastic 3          47:12.32 8:26/M 

    Lei Tan M 58    15:01.09    15:01.09 8:04/M 

    Jenny Tan F 58    16:09.92    31:11.01 8:41/M 

    Xiaoge She F 20    16:01.31    47:12.32 8:37/M 

 
  



JR. SPRINT (0.6213 mi) TOP FINISHERS 

          BOYS  0-6                                 GIRLS  0-6 

        1 Arthur LaPointe            4:57         1 Charlotte Booker           5:11 

        2 Gustavo Aguirre            6:02         2 Grace Boes                 7:22 

 

          BOYS  7-9                                 GIRLS  7-9 

        1 Davey Rudd                 4:26         1 Olivia Booker              5:08 

        2 Andrew Friedman            4:34         2 Violet Boes                6:00 

 

          BOYS  10-12                               GIRLS  10-12 

                                                  1 Katelyn Rudd               4:44 

 

 
Plano Pacers 3K Results---Saturday, August 28, 2021 

                                                       FinTime   Pace   5Keq   Score 

    1. Luis Rojas                              38 m       9:57   5:20   17.2    90.1 

    2. Meng Zhao                               46 m       9:58   5:21   17.2    93.9 

    3. Jim Dietz                               61 m      10:27   5:36   18.1   100.6 

    4. Ray Langton                             46 m      10:28   5:37   18.1    89.4 

    5. Gustavo Aguirre                         28 m      10:31   5:39   18.2    82.7 

    6. Jose Ramirez                            52 m      10:31   5:39   18.2    92.7 

    7. Jose Lopez                              36 m      10:38   5:42   18.4    83.6 

    8. Meng Zhao                               46 m      10:39   5:43   18.4    87.9 

    9. Alberto Castro                          40 m      10:40   5:43   18.4    84.8 

   10. Francisco Adame                         49 m      10:44   5:45   18.5    88.9 

   11. Shihui Mang                             51 m      10:46   5:47   18.6    89.9 

   12. Weigang Li                              49 m      10:47   5:47   18.6    88.5 

   13. Shihui Mang                             51 m      10:48   5:48   18.7    89.6 

   14. Ronny Lefebvre                          50 m      10:49   5:48   18.7    88.8 

   15. Aaron Purser                            29 m      10:50   5:49   18.7    80.3 

   16. Felix Gonzalez                          42 m      10:51   5:49   18.7    84.3 

   17. Hunter Purvine                          26 m      10:55   5:51   18.9    79.5 

   18. Manuel Lopez                            35 m      10:57   5:52   18.9    80.8 

   19. Jaime Santillan                         47 m      11:01   5:55   19.0    85.5 

   20. Abelardo Elizondo                       43 m      11:09   5:59   19.3    82.5 

   21. Cruz Perez                              43 m      11:23   6:06   19.7    80.8 

   22. Jose Lopez                              36 m      11:25   6:07   19.7    77.8 

   23. Mario Delgado                           52 m      11:26   6:08   19.8    85.3 

   24. Alex Castro                             39 m      11:26   6:08   19.8    78.8 

   25. Tina-Mari Meyer                         33 f      11:28   6:09   19.8    86.9 

   26. Jeremy Kieser                           41 m      11:28   6:09   19.8    79.3 

   27. Melissa Morgan                          37 f      11:30   6:10   19.9    87.9 

   28. Fernando Garcia                         51 m      11:33   6:12   20.0    83.8 

   29. David Burns                             60 m      11:37   6:14   20.1    89.7 

   30. Irma De La Cruz                         39 f      11:38   6:14   20.1    87.7 

   31. Nathan Brookner                         12 m      11:43   6:17   20.2    85.4 

   32. Harold Olya                             33 m      11:44   6:18   20.3    74.9 

   33. Rashit Galimov                          31 m      11:44   6:18   20.3    74.5 

   34. Bob Landon                              62 m      11:46   6:19   20.3    90.2 

   35. Jonathan Card                           46 m      11:47   6:19   20.4    79.4 

   36. Noah Skocilich                          44 m      11:48   6:20   20.4    78.4 

   37. Hector Delgado                          52 m      11:48   6:20   20.4    82.6 

   38. Jason Bogardus                          43 m      11:51   6:21   20.5    77.6 

   39. Shawn McCawley                          45 m      11:57   6:25   20.6    77.8 

   40. Jiabin Zhao                             38 m      12:01   6:27   20.8    74.6 

   41. Yang Meng                               52 m      12:15   6:34   21.2    79.6 

   42. Ashley Simon                            35 f      12:16   6:35   21.2    81.8 

   43. Kisha Littrell                          42 f      12:18   6:36   21.3    84.2 

   44. Ethan Nemcok                            11 m      12:19   6:36   21.3    83.7 

   45. Pierre Lapointe                         44 m      12:32   6:43   21.7    73.8 

   46. Sara Fu                                 33 f      12:34   6:44   21.7    79.3 

   47. Xuecheng Ye                             48 m      12:37   6:46   21.8    75.1 

http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Luis%20Rojas%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Meng%20Zhao%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jim%20Dietz%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ray%20Langton%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Gustavo%20Aguirre%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jose%20Ramirez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jose%20Lopez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Meng%20Zhao%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Alberto%20Castro%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Francisco%20Adame%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shihui%20Mang%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Weigang%20Li%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shihui%20Mang%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ronny%20Lefebvre%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Aaron%20Purser%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Felix%20Gonzalez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Hunter%20Purvine%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Manuel%20Lopez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jaime%20Santillan%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Abelardo%20Elizondo%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Cruz%20Perez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jose%20Lopez%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Mario%20Delgado%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Alex%20Castro%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Tina-Mari%20Meyer%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jeremy%20Kieser%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Melissa%20Morgan%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Fernando%20Garcia%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=David%20Burns%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Irma%20De%20La%20Cruz%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Nathan%20Brookner%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Harold%20Olya%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Rashit%20Galimov%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Bob%20Landon%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jonathan%20Card%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Noah%20Skocilich%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Hector%20Delgado%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jason%20Bogardus%20%20%20%20%20%20%20%20
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shawn%20McCawley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jiabin%20Zhao
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Yang%20Meng
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ashley%20Simon
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Kisha%20Littrell
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ethan%20Nemcok
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Pierre%20Lapointe
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Sara%20Fu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Xuecheng%20Ye


   48. Zachary Shirley                         31 m      12:38   6:47   21.8    69.2 

   49. Daniel Bouzolin                         20 m      12:39   6:47   21.9    69.8 

   50. Lixiang Chen                            56 m      12:42   6:49   21.9    79.2 

   51. Josh Davis                              32 m      12:44   6:50   22.0    68.8 

   52. John Cosentino                          59 m      12:44   6:50   22.0    81.1 

   53. Jake Hille                              29 m      12:49   6:53   22.1    67.9 

   54. Austin Schubert                         28 m      12:57   6:57   22.4    67.1 

   55. Pedro Garces                            46 m      12:57   6:57   22.4    72.3 

   56. Kevin Gallo                             31 m      12:57   6:57   22.4    67.5 

   57. Benjamin Griffith                       15 m      12:59   6:58   22.4    72.0 

   58. Jing Lu                                 29 f      13:00   6:58   22.5    75.9 

   59. Guillermo Toral                         49 m      13:02   7:00   22.5    73.2 

   60. Yuanyuan Wu                             26 f      13:07   7:02   22.7    75.0 

   61. Leann Dietze                            29 f      13:08   7:03   22.7    75.1 

   62. Lingyan Qiu                             53 f      13:16   7:07   22.9    83.9 

   63. Vijayan Nair                            58 m      13:24   7:11   23.2    76.4 

   64. Kenedy Card                             11 f      13:24   7:11   23.2    87.2 

   65. Min Chu                                 38 f      13:25   7:12   23.2    75.7 

   66. Gwen Li                                 50 f      13:35   7:17   23.5    80.2 

   67. Fred Ellefson                           61 m      13:37   7:18   23.5    77.2 

   68. Andrea Hudson Baldwin                   62 f      13:47   7:24   23.8    87.3 

   69. Mark Chalkley                           40 m      13:50   7:25   23.9    65.4 

   70. Shane Purser                            29 m      13:53   7:27   24.0    62.7 

   71. Dale Brookner                           50 m      13:54   7:27   24.0    69.1 

   72. Flora Wu                                44 f      14:03   7:32   24.3    74.6 

   73. Patricia Perez                          42 f      14:04   7:33   24.3    73.7 

   74. Luoyi Zhang                             42 m      14:06   7:34   24.4    64.8 

   75. Allen Li                                34 m      14:12   7:37   24.5    62.1 

   76. Xiaolu Cui                              37 f      14:14   7:38   24.6    71.1 

   77. Brian Boes                              46 m      14:19   7:41   24.7    65.4 

   78. Mia Card                                15 f      14:29   7:46   25.0    73.2 

   79. Julia Xia                               48 f      14:31   7:47   25.1    74.0 

   80. Aiming Herrington                       60 f      14:33   7:48   25.1    81.2 

   81. Todd Griffith                           46 m      14:33   7:48   25.1    64.3 

   82. Rosa Elizondo                           46 f      14:36   7:50   25.2    72.6 

   83. Yonghua Liu                             51 m      14:46   7:55   25.5    65.5 

   84. Lei Tan                                 58 m      15:01   8:03   25.9    68.1 

   85. Jie Wang                                47 f      15:01   8:03   25.9    71.1 

   86. Phoebe Brookner                         14 f      15:04   8:05   26.0    71.7 

   87. Weiling Yu                              48 f      15:05   8:05   26.1    71.2 

   88. Ray Qiao                                48 m      15:05   8:05   26.1    62.8 

   89. Maria Moore                             60 f      15:15   8:11   26.3    77.4 

   90. Day-Ruey Liu                            63 m      15:16   8:11   26.4    70.2 

   91. Shulong Yao                             32 m      15:38   8:23   27.0    56.1 

   92. Hongjian Li                             55 f      15:58   8:34   27.6    70.8 

   93. Xiaoge She                              20 f      16:01   8:36   27.7    62.5 

   94. Dan Wu                                  38 f      16:09   8:40   27.9    62.9 

   95. Jenny Tan                               58 f      16:09   8:40   27.9    71.8 

   96. Erin Larue                              38 f      16:11   8:41   28.0    62.8 

   97. Minyu Cao                               27 f      16:13   8:42   28.0    60.7 

   98. Karen Jones                             55 f      16:17   8:44   28.1    69.4 

   99. Qing Jia                                55 f      16:21   8:46   28.2    69.2 

  100. Charlene Johnson                        49 f      16:29   8:51   28.5    65.6 

  101. Debbie Brewer                           61 f      16:33   8:53   28.6    72.0 

  102. Anahi Alvarez                           38 f      16:34   8:53   28.6    61.3 

  103. Tom Conlon                              68 m      16:34   8:53   28.6    68.2 

  104. Henry Nemcok                             9 m      16:44   8:59   28.9    66.4 

  105. David Nemcok                            45 m      16:46   9:00   29.0    55.5 

  106. Md. Sanower Hossain                     28 m      17:08   9:11   29.6    50.7 

  107. Cindy Wang                              39 f      17:17   9:16   29.9    59.0 

  108. Andy Beach                              63 f      17:18   9:17   29.9    70.2 

  109. Terry Gonzalez                          67 f      17:22   9:19   30.0    73.0 

  110. Yuanben Zhang                           11 m      17:24   9:20   30.1    59.3 

http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Zachary%20Shirley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Daniel%20Bouzolin
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Lixiang%20Chen
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Josh%20Davis
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=John%20Cosentino
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jake%20Hille
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Austin%20Schubert
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Pedro%20Garces
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Kevin%20Gallo
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Benjamin%20Griffith
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jing%20Lu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Guillermo%20Toral
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Yuanyuan%20Wu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Leann%20Dietze
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Lingyan%20Qiu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Vijayan%20Nair
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Kenedy%20Card
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Min%20Chu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Gwen%20Li
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Fred%20Ellefson
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Andrea%20Hudson%20Baldwin
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Mark%20Chalkley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shane%20Purser
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Dale%20Brookner
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Flora%20Wu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Patricia%20Perez
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Luoyi%20Zhang
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Allen%20Li
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Xiaolu%20Cui
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Brian%20Boes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Mia%20Card
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Julia%20Xia
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Aiming%20Herrington
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Todd%20Griffith
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Rosa%20Elizondo
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Yonghua%20Liu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Lei%20Tan
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jie%20Wang
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Phoebe%20Brookner
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Weiling%20Yu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ray%20Qiao
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Maria%20Moore
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Day-Ruey%20Liu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shulong%20Yao
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Hongjian%20Li
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Xiaoge%20She
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Dan%20Wu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jenny%20Tan
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Erin%20Larue
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Minyu%20Cao
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Karen%20Jones
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Qing%20Jia
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Charlene%20Johnson
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Debbie%20Brewer
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Anahi%20Alvarez
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Tom%20Conlon
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Henry%20Nemcok
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=David%20Nemcok
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Md.%20Sanower%20Hossain
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Cindy%20Wang
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Andy%20Beach
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Terry%20Gonzalez
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Yuanben%20Zhang


  111. Vanessa Balderas                        34 f      17:25   9:21   30.1    57.4 

  112. JJ Jenkins                              68 m      17:28   9:22   30.2    64.7 

  113. Emily Wyatt                             39 f      17:39   9:28   30.5    57.8 

  114. Fabi Rodriguez                          37 f      18:18   9:49   31.6    55.3 

  115. Melissa Moore                           38 f      18:22   9:51   31.7    55.3 

  116. Yuanchang Chen                          31 m      18:37   9:59   32.2    46.9 

  117. Hua Liang                               50 f      18:51  10:07   32.6    57.8 

  118. Liang Liu                               42 f      18:59  10:11   32.8    54.6 

  119. Bob Luchsinger                          71 m      19:16  10:20   33.3    60.8 

  120. Marcela Flores                          25 f      19:32  10:29   33.7    50.4 

  121. Michael Alves                           51 m      19:33  10:29   33.8    49.5 

  122. Lynn Tanksley                           50 f      19:34  10:30   33.8    55.7 

  123. Jingya Wang                             49 f      19:34  10:30   33.8    55.3 

  124. Debye Humphrey                          67 f      20:11  10:50   34.9    62.8 

  125. Sharon Hirsch                           66 f      20:45  11:08   35.8    60.4 

  126. Kara Boes                               37 f      20:55  11:13   36.1    48.4 

  127. Ken Ashby                               68 m      21:59  11:48   38.0    51.4 

  128. James Thruston                          84 m      22:39  12:09   39.1    61.9 

  129. Peter Larsen                            65 m      23:19  12:30   40.3    46.9 

  130. Jessica Tressa                          39 f      23:43  12:43   41.0    43.0 

  131. John Kramer                             59 m      24:38  13:13   42.6    41.9 

  132. Jim Tressa                              76 m      25:55  13:54   44.8    48.1 

  133. Ed Humphreys                            70 m      26:10  14:02   45.2    44.2 

  134. Bettye Haynes                           84 f      26:36  14:16   46.0    59.7 

  135. William Swafford                        69 m      26:56  14:27   46.5    42.5 

 

Plano Pacers Jr. Sprint (0.6213 miles) Results---Saturday, August 28, 2021 

                                                       FinTime   Pace   5Keq   Score 

    1. Davey Rudd                               8 m      04:26  07:08   26.2    76.7 

    2. Andrew Friedman                          9 m      04:34  07:21   27.0    71.2 

    3. Katelyn Rudd                            10 f      04:44  07:37   28.0    74.8 

    4. Oliver Chalkley                          7 m      04:49  07:45   28.5    74.3 

    5. Arthur LaPointe                          6 m      04:57  07:58   29.3    76.6 

    6. Olivia Booker                            8 f      05:08  08:16   30.3    75.1 

    7. Charlotte Booker                         6 f      05:11  08:21   30.6    82.9 

    8. Luke Nguyen                              8 m      05:29  08:50   32.4    62.0 

    9. Jacob Martinez                           8 m      05:32  08:54   32.7    61.5 

   10. Violet Boes                              7 f      06:00  09:39   35.5    67.6 

   11. Gustavo Aguirre                          6 m      06:02  09:43   35.7    62.8 

   12. Hayes Gaffney                            4 m      06:37  10:39   39.1    65.5 

   13. Daniel Castro                            4 m      07:11  11:34   42.4    60.3 

   14. Angel Garcia                             4 m      07:15  11:40   42.8    59.8 

   15. Grace Boes                               5 f      07:22  11:51   43.5    62.1 

   16. Zoe Chalkley                             4 f      07:28  12:01   44.1    65.8 

   17. Ana Nguyen                               5 f      08:05  13:01   47.8    56.6 

   18. Shanaya Mohapatra                        4 f      08:06  13:02   47.9    60.6 

   19. Meridian Starnes                         5 f      08:10  13:09   48.3    56.1 

   20. Isabella Aguirre                         3 f      08:24  13:31   49.6    63.2 

   21. Alondra Castro                           2 f      14:24  23:11   85.1    40.1 

 

New Records: 

Jim Dietz, 3K Male 60-64, 10:27 (previous record: Bill Shaw, 11:14, 08/12) 

 

 

LEGEND 

  Left-to-right: finish place, name, hometown, age, sex, member? 

  FinTime is the official individual finish time in (h:)mm:ss format. 

  Pace is the calculated average pace per mile in mm:ss format. 

  5Keq is the equivalent 5K finish time in minutes and tenths. 

  Score is a performance grade with factors for age and sex. 

 

 

KEY TO AGE-GRADED PERFORMANCE SCORES 

http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Vanessa%20Balderas
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=JJ%20Jenkins
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Emily%20Wyatt
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Fabi%20Rodriguez
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Melissa%20Moore
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Yuanchang%20Chen
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Hua%20Liang
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Liang%20Liu
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Bob%20Luchsinger
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Marcela%20Flores
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Michael%20Alves
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Lynn%20Tanksley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jingya%20Wang
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Debye%20Humphrey
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Sharon%20Hirsch
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Kara%20Boes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ken%20Ashby
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=James%20Thruston
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Peter%20Larsen
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jessica%20Tressa
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=John%20Kramer
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jim%20Tressa
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ed%20Humphreys
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Bettye%20Haynes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=William%20Swafford
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Davey%20Rudd
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Andrew%20Friedman
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Katelyn%20Rudd
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Oliver%20Chalkley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Arthur%20LaPointe
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Olivia%20Booker
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Charlotte%20Booker
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Luke%20Nguyen
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Jacob%20Martinez
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Violet%20Boes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Gustavo%20Aguirre
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Hayes%20Gaffney
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Daniel%20Castro
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Angel%20Garcia
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Grace%20Boes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Zoe%20Chalkley
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Ana%20Nguyen
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Shanaya%20Mohapatra
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Meridian%20Starnes
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Isabella%20Aguirre
http://www.planopacers.club/search?n=Alondra%20Castro


            100 +             national competitor 

            90-99             regional competitor 

            80-89             local competitor 

            70-79             above average 

            60-69             near average 

            50-59             below average 

            40-49             novice runner 

            30-39             fitness walker 

  
Kids K Volunteers 
Bettye Haynes 

Jim Gabhart 

Kara Boes 

Mark Chalkley 

Debbie Brewer 

Chip Gorman 

 


